This Document Prepared By:
AMBER CUMMINGS

US BANK, NA

4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KY 42301
(800) 365-7772

Viirertecarded mail to: #:6954244

First American Title |08 00000 00 0 00
L.oss Mitigation Title Services 12106.1

PO Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: WEBSTER - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 076130001007006

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $132,500.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 1682388810
Unpaid Principal Amount: $148,674.72 Loan No: 4800158818

New Principal Amount $§156,477.30
New Money (Cap): $7,802.58

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This L.oan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 4TH day of JUNE, 2012, between
THOMAS G WEBSTER, A MARRIED MAN AND WIFE AND RENEE WEBSTER, (“Borrower”)
whose address is 264 BATES RD, VINCENT, AL 35178 and US BANK, NA (“Lender”), whose address is
4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
AUGUST 26, 2002 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 11, 2002 in INSTRUMENT NO. 20020911000436440
BOOK , AT PAGE(S), of the OFFICIAL Records of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

264 BATES RD, VINCENT, ALABAMA 35178
(Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform WD12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012 87
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 1



R

20130205000049080 2/6 $261 .75 lﬂ,
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
02/05/2013 08:29 46 QM FILED/CERT

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE
READ CAREFULLY BECAUSE ONLY THOSE TERMS IN WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO
OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN CONTRACT MAY
BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. YOU MAY CHANGE THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT ONLY BY
ANOTHER WRITTEN AGREEMENT.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER: 1. Do not sign this agreement before you read it. 2. You are entitled to a
copy of this agreement. 3. You may prepay the unpaid balance at any time without penalty.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

. Asof JUNE 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance") is U.S. $156,477.30, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $20,177.10 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $136,300.20. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate
of 4.6250% from JUNE 1, 2012. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $623.75 beginning on the 1ST day of JULY, 2012. Borrower will continue to make monthly
payments on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be JUNE 1,
2052.

3. Iagree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transtfer an interest in the Property, (i1) the date |
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (111) the new Maturity Date.

4. If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

[f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days trom the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform WDI12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



L

20130205000049080 3/6 $261 .75
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
02/05/2013 08:29:46 AM FILED/CERT

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 1s
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights ot recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons tn any way obligated for, or hiable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's tees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(€) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform WD12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



LN

20130205000049080 4/6 $261.75
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probale, AL
0?2/05/2013 08:29:46 RAM FILED/CERT

gess Whereof, the Lender have ¢xeclted this Agreement.

, - (prmt name) Date
Mortgage Document Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of' %%
County
I N cTUN0 !_l LL. : and for sal ounty in said
State, hereby. ce fy that X “ whose n \mm_'@%ﬁr_ ]l Oﬁ éJ.Q_Ul
the \)—S_LSQSM‘ | {\ Q . a corporation,

is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the J qday of C)J_LJU. , 20 l c) .

¢ of Officer)

PSS E S EEe S ST ESESHES S
OF FICIAL SEAL

DONNA CLAWSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE
My Comm. Expires 10-25-2015

% 1D 4 453888
NN S S NS DN SN NN NN SN T SN

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Untform WDI12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012 87
First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 4



DMV

20130205000049080 5/6 $261.75
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
02/05/2013 08:29:46 AaM FILED/CERT

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

Lotia Q/ ﬁ/ﬁ’ (Seal) Mm:ﬁeal)

Borrower Borrower
THOMAS G WEBSTER RENEE WEBSTER
e~ [3-RO/Z L S5 2072
Date Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The State of ALABAMA )
Shc\bo.\ County )

I, JOY ?et\; MCI-"'\L\“ hereby certify that e e—

THOMAS G WEBSTER, RENEE WEBSTER whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who
is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance,
he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this \5.\,3 day of DUne ;201 Q..

(Style of O;ceré
o

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE

1 -
[ B ' !
¢ 3t elr,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 20, 2014

T R - S ' '
VTS peeserel : JOY RENE' MARLER BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC RWRITERS
A Y =
AT NOTARY PUBLIC
RIS Y :
. i}; :ﬂ ,,,..r"‘-...: i} ;r:-
ST
B R A
Y o _ Lo
':,'_.‘_ ; - - A 2 ]
P B ' ¢ -~ -
- L . " - ¢ % e
AP SRR
'E”Z”":.q et ;‘}" \x{:‘
- ol s \\‘N
i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannte Mae Uniform WDI12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): THOMAS G WEBSTER, A MARRIED MAN AND WIFE AND RENEE WEBSTER,

LOAN NUMBER: 4800158818

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 'BC OF THE
SOUTHEAST 'BC OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST; THENCE S 00
DEGREES 51 00 E A DISTANCE OF 348.94 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE S 00 DEGREES 36 00 E A
DISTANCE OF 903.64 FEET TO A 5/8 CAPPED REBAR SET, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE
POINT OF BEGINNING OF HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND; THENCE N 78 DEGREES
26 42 E A DISTANCE OF 400.00 FEET TO A 5/8 CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE S 02 DEGREES 13
13 E A DISTANCE OF 182.12 FEET TO A 5/8 CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE N 89 DEGREES 44 00
W A DISTANCE OF 400.00 FEET TO A 5/8 CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE N 00 DEGREES 36 00 E
A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, HAVING AN AREA OF 55,940.42

SQUARE FEET, 1.28 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 264 BATES RD, VINCENT, ALABAMA 35178

WEBSTER
L .

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

TR T T AR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform WD12106.1 4800158818
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04122012 87
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 6



